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List of New Course(s

Introduced

: Social Work

Department

Programme Name

: UG- BSW

Academic Year:2018-19

List of New Course(s) Introduced

Sr. No. Course Code

SS/SW/C101
SS/SW/C-P-101
SS/SW/C-102
SS/SW/C-P-101

SS/SW/GE103
SS/SW/AECC-104

SS/SW/C-201
SS/SW/C-P--201
SS/SW/C-202
SS/SW/C-P-202

SS/SW/GE-203
SS/SW/AECC-204

Name of the Course

Beginnings of Social Work

Field Work Practicum Based on Beginnings of Social
Work

Fundamental of Social Work

Field Work Practicum Based on Fundamental of Social
Work

Fundamental of Social Work
Environmental Science
Basic Concepts in Psychology

Field Work Practicum Based on Basic Concepts in
Psychology

Contemporary Social Concerns

Field Work Practicum Based on Contemporary Social
Concerns

Contemporary Social Concerns

Hindi Communication
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School

Department
Date and Time: June 27,2018 - 12:00 PM

Venue

Minutes of Meetings (MoM) of Board of Studies (BoS)

Academic Year:2018-19

: School of Studies of Social Sciences
: Social Work

: Through Virtual Mode- Google Meet

The scheduled meeting of member of Board of Studies (BoS) of Department of Social Work, School of
Studies of Social Sciences, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur was held to design and discuss the
BSW (I to Il semesters) scheme and syllabi.

The following members were present in the meeting:
1. Prof. R R Patil (External Expert Member BoS, Dept. of Social Work, Jamia Milia Islamia)
2. Prof. Pratibha ] Mishra (Member BoS, Dept. of Social Work.)
3. Dr.Sangya Tripathi (HOD, Assistant Prof., Dept. of Social Work.-cum Chairman, BOS)
4. Dr. Vikram Singh (Member BoS, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work)

Following points were discussed during the meeting

(BSW)

1.To implement and approve Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) pattern at Postgraduate Level

The following new courses were introduced in the of BSW year (I and II Semesters):

1. SS/SW/C101 Beginnings of Social Work
2. SS/SW/C-P-101 G Field Work Practicum Based on Beginnings of Social Work
3. SS/SW/C-102 Fundamental of Social Work
4. SS/SW/C-P-101 G Field Work Practicum Based on Fundamental of Social Work
5. SS/SW/GE103 Fundamental of Social Work
6. SS/SW/AECC-104 Environmental Science
7. SS/SW/C-201 Basic Concepts in Psychology
8. SS/SW/C-P--201 Field Work Practicum Based on Basic Concepts in Psychology
9. SS/SW/C-202 Contemporary Social Concerns — //4
10. SS/SW/C-P-202 Field Work Practicum Based on Contemporary %(i(&cﬁﬁs
11. SS/SW/GE-203 Contemporary Social Concerns
12. SS/SW/AECC-204 Hindi Communication
Y
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Scheme and Syllabus

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL \YORK 'dlim N
> ot of Secial Work
GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA -i'@%
Guru Ghasidas vishwavidy2lay?
KONI, BILASPUR (CHHATTISGARIT) e
Cilaspur (Chhattisgarh)
School of Social Sciences:BSW (Hon's): Subject: Social Work g
: < Hour /
Semester | Course Opted Course Cade Name of the course Credit Week
Core-1 SS/SWIC-101 Beginnings of Social work 4 4
Core -1 Practical (Field work SS/SW/C-P-101 Ficld work pi based on Begil 2 2
practicum) of Social work <
Core -2 SSIS\WC_-102 Fundamental of Social Work 4 4
" + SSISW/C-P-102 Field work practicum based on
Core -2
p::" cu::;c"cal (Field wark Fundamental of Social Work B 2
Generic Elective GE-1 SS/ISWIGE-103 Fundamental of Social Work 5 5
1 SS/SW/GE-T-103 | Tutorial based on Fundamental of Social
Generic Elective - Tutorial Work 1 1
Ability Enhancement SS/SW/AECC- Environmental Science 4 4
| Compulsory Course (AECC) 04
SS/ISW/ECA-105 ECA-Extracurticular activity/Educational
Tour/ Field visit/ Industrial 2 @
ECA training/NSS/Yoga/ Swachhia/ sports/
community service/ others
TOTAL 24 24
1 ‘ Core-3 sgswrc-zox l Basic concepts in Psychok?gy s l s |
. > 2
Qo] Wradibha 1. Hishna 21 Honcbons doslpy Grments sent, vi2
Costard . CH "')’)UD & erzail 9‘7"{"/ e
S { Hemlort) PBSENT 0 £ Botusnnl BctrnF
Cort.-S Practical (Field work SS/SW/C-P-201 Field work practicum based on Basic
practicum) concepts in Psychology 2 2
Core -4 SS/ISWIC-202 Contcmporary Social Concerns 4 4
Cnrl:.--l Practical (Field work SSISWIC - P-202 | Ficld work practicum based on
practicum) Contemporary Social Concerns 2 2
Generic Elective GE-2 SS/SW/GE-203 | C porary Social C 5 5
Genesto Eloctios=Tusoriad SS/SWIGE-T-203 | Tutorial based on Contemporary Social
Concerns I |
Ability Enhancement SS/SWIAECC-
Compulsory Course (AECC) 204 Hindi Communication a 4
SS/ISW/ECA-205 | ECA-E icular activity/E |
ECA Tour/ Ficld visit/ Industrial
training/NSS/yoga/ Swachhta/ sports/ “ @ 27
ity service/ others /
Total 24 24 %\\'z
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Department of Social Work
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya
Koni, Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)
School of Social Sciences
Subject: Social Work

BSW
Semester: 1
Core-1
Course Code: SS/SW/C-101
Credit:4

Title of Paper: Beginnings of Social Work

Objectives:

|. Inroducing students 1o History and Evolution of Social Work.
2. Apprising students on social work as a profession.

Course Content:

Unit I: Origin of Social Work
*Victorian Origin of Social Work

-Industrial Revolution and the World Wars, their impact on the society

Unit 11: Development of Social Work Practice

-Evolution of Social Work in England and USA: English Poor Laws and Charity
Organization Society. Settlement House Movement

-Beginning of Social Work Education and Contribution of Octavia Hill and Others

Unit HI: Social Service Tradition and Reforms in India
-Social Service Tradition in India: Concept of Chanity in Ancient and Medieval India,
Dans-dharma, Zakat, etc.
- 19th Century Reformers and Reform Movements i India: Nature and Critigue.

Unit IV: Development of Social Work in India
‘Gandhian Social Service Tradition

"Voluntansm and History of Social Work Profession in India

Unit V: Emerging Trends in Social Work
-Contemporary debates and sites of practice: settings and interventions

‘Impact of globalization on social work education and practice

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
Semester: |1
Core-1
Practical (Ficld Work Practicum)
Course Code: SS/SW/C-P-101
Credit: 2

Title of the Papor: Ficldwork practicoam based on Beginnings of Social Work

BSW
Semester: 1
Core-1
Course Code: SS/SW/C-101
Credit:4

Title of Paper: Beginnings of Social Work

Objectives:

1. Introducing students to History and Evolution of Social Work.
2. Apprising students on social work as a profession.

Course Content:

Unit I: Origin of Social Work
-Victorian Origin of Social Work

Industrial Revolution and the World Wars, their impact on the society

Unit 11: Development of Social Work Practice

-Evolution of Social Work in England and USA: English Poor Laws and Charity
Organization Society, Settlement House Movement

‘Beginning of Social Work Education and Contribution of Octavia Hill and Others

Unit I1I: Social Service Tradition and Reforms in India
-Social Service Tradition in India: Concept of Charity in Ancient and Medieval India,
Dana-dharma, Zakat, etc.

*19th Century Reformers and Reform Movements in India: Nature and Critique.

Unit 1V: Development of Social Work in India
-Gandhian Social Service Tradition

“Voluntarism and History of Social Work Profession in India

Unit V: Emerging Trends in Social Work
-Contemporary debates and sites of practice: settings and interventions

-Impact of globalization on social work education and practice

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
Semester: |
Core-1
Practical (Fleld Work Practicum)
Course Code: SS/SW/C-P-101
Credit: 2

Title of the Paper: Fieldwork practicum based on Beginnings of Social Work

BSW
Semester: 1
GENERIC ELECTIVE GE-)
FOROITHERS
Course Code: SS'SW/GE-103
Credit: S

Title of Paper: Fundamental of Social Werk
Objectives
1. Undenstingd the basic concepts OF socid work
2. Gain an waderstanding abowt contemmporary eologies of social work
3. Omrient students about The recent trends and theorencal perspectives 10 social wark pracisce

Course cantent:

Unit-I: Basic Concepts of Social Waork
*Concept, definmion, goals, scope wndd fmctions of professwonal socsnl work

s Socal service, social welfare, socusl reform, social developoent, social pustice and social

Secunty

nh-0E: Values and Principhes Social Waork in Profession
‘Assumptions, values, principles of social work

‘Social wiork us 3 profession: Debates on professsonal irution

-

wit T Theoreticod Peospectives to Social Work Pracrice
P Systoms and ecological pomgpectives
*Role thoory and commumscmbon theory
s el and Marxiat approaches wnd esmancspatory social work

* Integrated approach to social woek proctice and gencralist social work practice

‘mit IV: Contemporary Perspectives Tor Social Work
*Postmoedarmmme Relevance and significance of postmodern theory 1o socisl work

* Ferminast pesspectives: Critical thooretical perspectrve and implications for social work

Practioos

Mubtsculturdan: Crtical debate within social work

L it Vi Socknl Weork Engagements
= Soscaal work with marpmaslired
s Empowerment and advocacy

-Role of professional socinl worker

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
Semester: |
ABILITEY ENHANCEMENT COMPULSORY COURSEARECCO)
COURSE CODESSS/SW/AECC-104
CREDIT-4

TITLE OF PAPER: Environmental Science

Department of Social Work
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya
Koni, Bilsaspur (Chhattisgarh)
School of Social Sciences
Subject: Social Work

BSW
Semester: 11
Core-3
Course Code: SS/'SW/(C-201
Credit:4

TITLE OF PAPER: Basic Concepis in Psychology

Objectives
1. Understanding the basic concepts of social psychology
2.Gain an understanding about human growth and development.
Orient students about the psychological theories related to learming and

pervonality.
Course Content:

Unie-1:
e Basic Psychology for socinl work
* Various Psyvehological processes: Motivation Emotion, Learning
and Intelligence
Unit:ll: Growth and Development
* Meaning and Principle of Growth and Development
e Difference between Growth and Development
o Development Task
Unit 11i:Life Span Stages
e Prenatal Period
e Post Natal Period, Eric Erikson theory™s | Stages of Development
e Child Rearing Practices

Unit IV :Personality Development
e Concept of Personalkity
e Determination of Personalityv: Role of Heredity and Environment
in Personality Development Practice

Unit Vi Theories of Personality
e Frend: Psvehological Theories
e B.F.Skinner: A Behaviouristic Learning theorctical approach to
personality
o Carl Rogers: Humanistic | heory

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
Semester: 11
Core-3
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Code: SS/SW/C-P-201
Credit: 2

TITLE OF PAPER: Field Work Practicum based on Basic concepts in
Psychology

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
Scemester: 1
Core-4
Clourse Code: SS/'SW/O-202
Credit: 4

TITLE OF PAPER: Contemporary Social Concerns

Learning Objectives
“Undorstand contemporany socsal comoorns
*Appreciaie the role of sacial work m desling winh Comtomposary comnocrns
Develop an anderstanding in dealing with social concemas

Contenis:

Unit 1 UVnderstanding Social Probleoss
‘Socind Probloms: Concept and Nusure
“Types of Social Problems

‘Sociad Work response 1o socind problems

Tmit 1E: CGender nnd Related concorns
Understanding Gender

TGenddor disoriminarion
Gendder based violence

Umit ITE: Valnerable CGraaps
«Streot and Working Children
SOLST.OBC and Minonnes

‘Dafferantly Ablad

Tmit 1V: Health Jssues and Concerns
‘Reproductive and Child Flealth
“HIV/ AIDS
‘Stress and Mental Health

Unit V: Eavironment Disasters and Society
'Climste Cluange

“Cillobal Warnmung

“Disaszers

BSW
Semester: 11
CORE-4
Practical (Field Work Practicum)
Course Work:SS/SW/C-P-202
Credit: 2

TITLE OF THE PAPER: Field Work Practicum Based on Contemporary
Social Concerns

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
Semester: 11
GENERIC ELECTIVE -GE-2
Course Code: SS'SW/GE-203
Credit: §

Title of Paper: Contemporary Social Concerns

Learning Objectives:
*Understund contemporary socual concerns.
‘Appreciate the role of social work in dealing with contesporary concems.
'Develop an undersuading m dealing with social concerns

Contents:

Unit I Understanding Social Problems
*Social Problems: Concept and Nature
“Types of Socud Problems

‘Social Work response 1o social problems

Unit I Gender and Related concerns
‘Understanding Gender
~Gender discrimunation

'Gender based violence

Unit 111z Valoerable Groups
*Strect and Workmyg Childeen

SC, ST, OBC and Minontes
‘Differently Abled.

Ui IV: Health Issues and Concerns
'Reproductive and Child Health
HIV AIDS
*Stress and Mental Health

Unit V: Eavironment Disasters and Society
Climate Change
*Global Warming

' Disssters

New Course Introduced Criteria-1(1.2.1)
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BSW
SEMESTER 11
ABILITY ENHANCEMENT COMPULSORY COURSE(AECC)
COURSE CODE-SS/SW/AECC-204
CREDIT-4

TITLE OF PAPER:HINDI COMMUNICATION

* THE SYLLABUS WOULD BE PROVIDED BY THE CONCERNED
DEPARTMENT
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